Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2012-0207-CORR/MS

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND REDWQOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY, INC

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this __{ géf ) dayof

, 2014 by and between SANTA FE COUNTY (hereinafter “County™), a
political supQivision of the State of New Mexico, and REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY
LABORAYORY, INC. 3650 Westwind Blvd., Santa Rosa, California 95403 (hereinafter the
“Contractor™),

WHEREAS, on July 12, 2012 the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2012-0207-CORR/MS to provide for the Contractor’s provision of drug monitoring and testing
kits and related laboratory services for the County Corrections Department, Electric Monitoring
Program;

WHEREAS, according to Section 15 of Agreement No. 2012-0207-CORR/MS, all
amendments and modifications to the Agreement are required to be in writing and signed by the
parties;

WHEREAS, in Amendment No. | to Agreement 2012-0207-CORR/MS, the number and
type of drug testing kits and equipment were added to the Agreement and the term was extended
to July 12, 2014;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend Agreement #2012-0207-CORR/MS to extend the
term through July 12, 2015 and to increase the Contractor’s compensation to $70,000, inclusive
of GRT.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 2 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off), subparagraph A.1) is amended by inserting
a subparagraph “1)(b)” to read as follows:

(b) By Amendment No. 2, which extends the term of this Agreement from July 12, 2014
to July 12, 2015, for this period the County shall pay to the Contractor for goods and
services satisfactorily performed a sum not to exceed Seventy Thousand and No
Cents ($70,000), inclusive of GRT.

2. Section 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “b" to read as
follows:

b) By Amendment No. I to this Agreement, the County exercised its second option to
extend the term of this Agreement. By this Amendment No. 2. the term of this
Agreement is extended from July 12, 2014 to July 12, 2015,



Amendment No., 2 10 Agreement No, 201 2-0207-CORRMS

4. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2012-0207-CORR/MS not specifically amended or
modified by Amendment No. | or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and etfect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 as of the date
first written sbove,
SANTA FE C({L\i{&

/’g/{ﬁ/l’i/{ééé;’ég// _p Date </ 2P |4
Katherine Miller, Mandger

Approved as to form

o S A yd 5 .
& 4 # ) e o
gﬁy’?’:;&%»’dﬂ A Date sidi ?ifii.?“

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department
TnpanBrr it
Teresa C. Martinez_.L_

Date

CONTRACTOR
e

{@AW Date 5/40/3“;
Signatire )

Bﬁfm; C&aﬁmnﬁ CFO Date e
Title )



